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Creigiau - Cardiff City Centre via Pentyrch - Radyr  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Creigiau (Inn) -- -- 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 
Pentyrch (Shops) -- -- 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 
Ynys Bridge -- -- 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1850 
Radyr Caer Graig -- -- 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1854 
Danescourt Way Heol Seddon 0908 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1904 
Llandaff (opp. Howells School) 0917 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1914 
City Centre, Interchange 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1926 

 
 
 

Cardiff City Centre - Creigiau via Radyr - Pentyrch  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff City Centre, Interchange [3] 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 
Llandaff Fields 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 
Llandaff Black Lion 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 
Danescourt Way Burne Jones Close 0956 1056 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1656 1756 
Radyr Caer Graig 1009 1109 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1709 1809 
Ynys Bridge 1012 1112 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1712 1812 
Pentyrch (Shops) 1019 1119 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1719 1819 
Creigiau (Inn) 1027 1127 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1727 1827 

 
 
 

Rhydlafar - Goitre Fach Farm - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 62 (CBAO062) 

Radyr and Morganstown - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 

Rhydlafar -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0937 -- 1037 -- 1137 -- 1237 -- 1337 -- 1443 -- 
Goitre Fach Farm -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0939 -- 1039 -- 1139 -- 1239 -- 1339 -- 1445 -- 
Morganstown (Ty Nant Road) -- -- 0700 -- 0755 0834 0918 | 1018 | 1118 | 1218 | 1318 | 1418 | 1537 
Radyr Caer Graig -- -- 0702 -- 0758 0836 0920 | 1020 | 1120 | 1220 | 1320 | 1420 | 1539 
Danescourt Way Heol Seddon 0618 0700 0714 0751 0818 0850 0934 0949 1034 1049 1134 1149 1234 1249 1334 1349 1434 1457 1553 
Llandaff Fields 0628 0710 0725 0810 0837 0903 0947 1000 1045 1100 1145 1200 1245 1300 1345 1400 1447 1510 1606 
City Centre, Interchange 0638 0720 0740 0825 0855 0918 1002 1015 1102 1115 1200 1215 1300 1315 1400 1415 1502 1525 1621 
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Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 63 63 63 

Rhydlafar -- -- 1700 -- 1800 -- 1855 -- -- -- -- 
Goitre Fach Farm -- -- 1702 -- 1802 -- 1857 -- -- -- -- 
Morganstown (Ty Nant Road) -- 1632 | 1735 | 1830 | 1921 -- -- -- 
Radyr Caer Graig -- 1634 | 1737 | 1832 | 1923 2035 2135 2235 
Danescourt Way Heol Seddon 1535 1648 1710 1751 1808 1844 1902 1935 2045 2145 2245 
Llandaff Fields 1548 1701 1723 1803 1820 1855 1912 1945 2054 2154 2254 
City Centre, Interchange 1603 1716 1736 1815 1830 1905 1922 1955 2102 2202 2302 

 
 
 

City Centre - Goitre Fach Farm - Rhydlafar via Llandaff - Danescourt Cardiff Bus Service 62 (CBAO062) 

City Centre - Radyr and Morganstown via Llandaff - Danescourt Cardiff Bus Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:   SD                 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Service: 63 63 63 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 

City Centre, Interchange [3] 0710 0745 0830 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1440 1510 1535 1620 
Llandaff Fields 0719 0755 0840 0845 0914 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1415 1450 1520 1545 1632 
Llandaff Black Lion 0726 0805 0847 0852 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1425 1500 1530 1554 1643 
Danescourt, Triscombe Drive (stop before petrol 
station) 

| | 0849 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 

Danescourt Way Burne Jones Close 0729 0810 -- 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1429 1510 | 1600 1648 
Heol Seddon | | -- | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1534 | | 
Bryn Deri Primary School 0745 0825 -- 0911 | 1011 | 1111 | 1211 | 1311 | 1411 | 1530 -- 1620 | 
Morganstown (Ty Nant Road) 0750 0830 -- 0916 | 1016 | 1116 | 1216 | 1316 | 1416 | 1535 -- 1625 | 
Goitre Fach Farm -- -- -- -- 0933 -- 1033 -- 1133 -- 1233 -- 1333 -- 1437 -- -- -- 1657 
Rhydlafar -- -- -- -- 0935 -- 1035 -- 1135 -- 1235 -- 1335 -- 1439 -- -- -- 1659 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Service: 63 62 63 62 63 63 63 63 63 63 

City Centre, Interchange [3] 1635 1720 1745 1820 1835 1910 2000 2105 2205 2305 
Llandaff Fields 1645 1730 1755 1830 1844 1919 2009 2113 2213 2313 
Llandaff Black Lion 1655 1740 1805 1840 1852 1926 2016 2119 2219 2319 
Danescourt Way Burne Jones Close 1700 1745 1810 1844 1856 1930 2020 2123 2223 2323 
Bryn Deri Primary School 1720 | 1825 | 1911 | | | | 2334 
Caer Graig | | | | | 1945 2035 2134 2234 -- 
Morganstown (Ty Nant Road) 1725 | 1830 | 1916 -- -- -- -- -- 
Goitre Fach Farm -- 1754 -- 1852 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Rhydlafar -- 1756 -- 1854 -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Rhydlafar - Goitre Fach Farm - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 62 (CBAO062) 

Radyr - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 63 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 

Rhydlafar -- -- 0855 -- 0937 -- 1037 -- 1137 -- 1237 -- 1337 -- 1443 -- 1543 -- 1700 
Goitre Fach Farm -- -- 0857 -- 0939 -- 1039 -- 1139 -- 1239 -- 1339 -- 1445 -- 1545 -- 1702 
Morganstown, Ty Nanat Road -- -- | 0918 | 1018 | 1118 | 1218 | 1318 | 1418 | 1518 | 1618 | 
Radyr Caer Graig 0723 0827 | 0920 | 1020 | 1120 | 1220 | 1320 | 1420 | 1520 | 1620 | 
Danescourt Way Heol Seddon 0735 0839 0907 0934 0949 1034 1049 1134 1149 1234 1249 1334 1349 1434 1457 1534 1557 1634 1710 
Llandaff Fields 0745 0849 0920 0947 1000 1045 1100 1145 1200 1245 1300 1345 1400 1447 1510 1547 1610 1647 1723 
City Centre, Interchange 0757 0901 0930 1002 1015 1100 1115 1200 1215 1300 1315 1400 1415 1502 1525 1602 1625 1702 1736 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Service: 63 62 63 63 63 63 63 63 

Rhydlafar -- 1800 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Goitre Fach Farm -- 1802 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Morganstown, Ty Nanat Road 1725 | -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Radyr Caer Graig 1729 | 1829 -- 1939 2035 2135 2235 
Danescourt Way Heol Seddon 1741 1808 1841 1905 1951 2045 2145 2245 
Llandaff Fields 1754 1820 1854 1915 2001 2054 2154 2254 
City Centre, Interchange 1807 1830 1907 1927 2013 2102 2202 2302 

 
 
 

Cardiff City Centre - Goitre Fach Farm - Rhydlafar via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 62 (CBAO062) 

Cardiff City Centre - Radyr via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 

City Centre, Interchange [3] 0745 0815 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1620 1635 
Llandaff Fields 0755 0824 0844 0914 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1629 1644 
Llandaff Black Lion 0805 0832 0852 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1637 1652 
Danescourt Way, Burne Jones Close 0810 0836 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1641 1656 
Bryn Deri Primary School | | 0911 | 1011 | 1111 | 1211 | 1311 | 1411 | 1511 | 1611 | 1711 
Caer Graig 0825 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Morganstown, Ty Nant Road -- | 0916 | 1016 | 1116 | 1216 | 1316 | 1416 | 1516 | 1616 | 1716 
Goitre Fach Farm -- 0843 -- 0933 -- 1033 -- 1133 -- 1233 -- 1333 -- 1433 -- 1533 -- 1648 -- 
Rhydlafar -- 0845 -- 0935 -- 1035 -- 1135 -- 1235 -- 1335 -- 1435 -- 1535 -- 1650 -- 

 



 

Page 4 of 4 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 62 63 62 63 63 63 63 63 

City Centre, Interchange [3] 1720 1745 1835 1900 2000 2105 2205 2305 
Llandaff Fields 1731 1755 1845 1909 2009 2113 2213 2313 
Llandaff Black Lion 1745 1808 1855 1916 2016 2119 2219 2319 
Danescourt Way, Burne Jones Close 1750 1812 1859 1920 2020 2123 2223 2323 
Bryn Deri Primary School | | -- | | | | 2334 
Caer Graig | 1827 -- 1935 2035 2134 2234 -- 
Goitre Fach Farm 1757 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Rhydlafar 1759 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
 
 

Creigiau - Cardiff City Centre via Pentyrch - Radyr  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Creigiau (Inn) -- -- 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 
Pentyrch (Shops) -- -- 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 
Ynys Bridge -- -- 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1850 
Radyr Caer Graig -- -- 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1854 
Danescourt Way Heol Seddon 0908 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1904 
Llandaff (opp. Howells School) 0917 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1914 
City Centre, Interchange 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1926 

 
 
 

Cardiff City Centre - Creigiau via Radyr - Pentyrch  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff City Centre, Interchange [3] 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 
Llandaff Fields 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 
Llandaff Black Lion 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 
Danescourt Way Burne Jones Close 0956 1056 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1656 1756 
Radyr Caer Graig 1009 1109 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1709 1809 
Ynys Bridge 1012 1112 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1712 1812 
Pentyrch (Shops) 1019 1119 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1719 1819 
Creigiau (Inn) 1027 1127 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1727 1827 

 
 


